





	Date:	Feb 19, 202
MinuteTrag (IOM2	D) ID #•	

Purchase Order #	: 4861-1-SERV Original	Purchase Sep 23, 2020	Change Order #: 8	Department:	Division of Transportation
Vendor Name: V3 Companies, Ltd.		Vendor #: 10802	Dept Contact: Kathleen Black Curcio		
Background and/or Reason for Change	Professional Design Engi Ridgeland Avenue, Sectio Increase LN1 (1500-3550-	on# 16-00195-06-CH.	provements along Naper	ville Road, from	
		IN ACCORDANCE V	VITH 720 ILCS 5/33E-9		
(A) Were not re	asonably foreseeable at the				
(B) The change	is germane to the original o	ontract as signed.			
(C) Is in the bes	t interest for the County of I	DuPage and authorized by	y law.		
		INCREAS	E/DECREASE	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
A Starting cont	ract value				\$586,409.73
B Net \$ change	for previous Change Order	S			\$46,813.18
C Current conti	ract amount (A + B)				\$633,222.91
D Amount of th	\$165,425.30				
E New contract amount (C + D)					\$798,648.21
F Percent of current contract value this Change Order represents (D / C)					26.12%
G Cumulative p	ercent of all Change Orders	(B+D/A); (60% maximum on	construction contracts)		36.19%
		DECISION MEM	O NOT REQUIRED		
Cancel entire or Change budget Increase/Decrea	code from:	Close Contract to:	Contract Extension	(29 days)	Consent Only
Price shows:		should be:	- .		
Decrease remain		ncrease encumbrance nd close contract	Decrease encur	mbrance	Increase encumbrance
		DECISION ME	MO REQUIRED		
Increase (greate	r than 29 days) contract exp		to:		
Increase ≥ \$2,50 OTHER - explain	00.00, or ≥ 10%, of current co below:	ontract amount Func	ling Source		
kbc Prepared By (Initials)	6892) Phone Ext	Feb 19, 2025 Date	Recommended for Approv	al (Initials) Phon	9/0 2/14/25 e Ext Date
,			(Initials Only)	(1.11.01.01.5)	- Juic
		VEAIEANED D	(militals Offiy)	•	1 .
Buyer		Date	Procurement Officer		2/24/2025 Date
Chief Financial Office (Decision Memos Ov		Date	Chairman's Office (Decision Memos Over \$2	5,000)	Date